The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations is not intended to reflect the results of
operations that would have resulted had the Acquisition been effective during the period presented or the results that
may be obtained by the combined company in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of
operations for the period presented does not reflect future events that may occur after the Acquisition, including, but
not limited to, expense efficiencies or revenue enhancements arising from the Acquisition. It also does not give effect
to certain one-time charges that MetLife, Inc. expects to incur such as restructuring and integration costs. Future
results may vary significantly from the results reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of
operations.

S-69

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

MetLife, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

Historical
MetLife ALICO

Eleven
Months
Ended Pro Pro

December 31, October 31, Forma Reclassification Forma
2010 2010 Adjustments Adjustments Notes Combined

(In millions, except per share data)

Revenues
Premiums $ 27,394 $ 9,463 $ (160) $ (1,123) 5(a); 6(a) $ 35,574
Universal life and
investment-type product
policy fees 6,037 � (107) 1,123 4(p); 5(a) 7,053
Net investment income 17,615 3,734 (857) � 4(a) 20,492
Other revenues 2,328 5 � � 2,333

Net investment gains (losses) (657) (98) (229) �
4(s); 4(t);
6(a); 6(b) (984)

Total revenues 52,717 13,104 (1,353) � 64,468

Expenses

Policyholder benefits and
claims 29,545 7,596 (324) (2,135)

4(q); 4(r);
4(v); 5(b);

6(a) 34,682
Interest credited to
policyholder account
balances 4,925 � � 2,135 5(b) 7,060
Policyholder dividends 1,486 � � � 1,486
Other expenses 12,803 3,790 (1,186) � 4(b) 15,407

Total expenses 48,759 11,386 (1,510) � 58,635

Income from continuing
operations before provision
for income tax 3,958 1,718 157 � 5,833
Provision for income tax
expense 1,181 554 98 � 4(u) 1,833

Income from continuing
operations, net of income tax 2,777 1,164 59 � 4,000
Less: Net income (loss)
attributable to noncontrolling

(4) 36 � � 32

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 133

interests

Income from continuing
operations, net of income
tax, attributable to
shareholders 2,781 1,128 59 � 3,968
Less: Preferred stock
dividends 122 � � � 122

Income from continuing
operations, net of income
tax, attributable to common
shareholders $ 2,659 $ 1,128 $ 59 $ � $ 3,846

Earnings Per Share
Income per share from
continuing operations, net of
income tax, attributable to
common shareholders
Basic $ 3.01 $ 3.64

Diluted $ 2.99 $ 3.62

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding
Basic 882 1,056

Diluted 890 1,063

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations

S-70

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

MetLife, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

1.  Description of Transaction

Under the terms of the Stock Purchase Agreement, on November 1, 2010, MetLife, Inc. (i) paid $7.2 billion to the